

## DON NABITY Scholarship

## ATTENTION YOUNG INSURANCE PROFESSIONALS!

PIIAC's Don Nabity Fund annually sponsors a limited number of full to partial scholarships for members who qualify to attend the Big 'I' Legislative Conference.

Any insurance professional employed by a PIIAC member agency who is age 40 or younger, or who has been in the insurance industry for less than five years is eligible to apply. Applying for a Nabity Scholarship is easy. Simply complete the application form, and submit it to PIIAC along with a short essay on how attendance at this association-sponsored event will contribute to the betterment of your career and help your agency. Selection of scholarship recipients is based on eligibility and essay content. Multiple scholarships may be awarded. Return your completed application to PIIAC via mail at 8354 Northfield Blvd Suite 2710, Denver CO 80238 or email to Bryan at bryan@piiac.com.



The Don Nabity Fund is supported by private donations and fund-raising events sponsored by PIIAC's Emerging Leaders Committee. These events afford excellent opportunities for young professionals to network with and learn from some of the most successful agency personnel from around the country. Programs geared specifically for young professionals and those new to the business are offered throughout the events.

Don Nabity was the Executive Vice President for Independent Insurance Agents of Colorado for many years, and retired as EVP Emeritus around 1981. As EVP, Nabity started one of the first young agents committees in the country. Don Nabity was an outspoken advocate and supporter for young people entering the insurance industry decades ago. In 1998, then PIIAC president, Joan Haddock of Haddock Insurance announced the Don Nabity Scholarship in his name. Joan and Ray Haddock were instrumental in leading other industry professionals to help fund scholarships from the very beginning. Today scholarships are funded through private donations and special events such as the annual Don Nabity golf tournament.

## APPLICATION

Applicant must be employed b member agency in good stand with PIIAC.	-	the event	is a first-time attendee to and not a prior y Scholarship recipient.	
Name:	Agency	Agency:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:	Phone:	Phone:		
Birth Year:	Years o	Years of Experience:		

On a separate sheet of paper, please write a 500-word essay about what receiving a Don Nabity Scholarship means to you professionally and personally. Include how you expect the scholarship to help your career and personal development, how your agency will benefit from your attendance at the event, and how your experience will contribute to your understanding of what PIIAC and IIABA do for independent insurance agents.

Scholarship awards are non-transferable and are not redeemable for cash. The total value of a scholarship is up to \$1,500 in eligible reimbursements. Expenses eligible for reimbursement upon receipt of paid receipts are limited exclusively to conference registration for scholarship recipient, lodging for recipient (room and tax) for nights of conference only at the host hotel economy rate and round trip coach, non refundable airfare to the IIABA events only. Scholarship recipients are responsible for all additional costs associated with attending the event for which the scholarship is awarded.

Selection of scholarship recipients is based on eligibility and essay content. Multiple scholarships may be awarded. Return your completed application to PIIAC via mail at 8354 Northfield Blvd Suite 2710, Denver CO 80238 or email to Bryan at bryan@piiac.com.